
St. Mary's (TX) (6-5-2, 3-3-2) -vs- DBU (12-2-0, 8-1-0)
10/20/2021 at Dallas (Patriot Soccer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 14:52 (YELLOW), #10 Blythe Obar (DBU)   62:08 (YELLOW), #12 Tori Permillion (STMU)   

Date: 10/20/2021
Attendance: 354
Stadium: Patriot Soccer Field
Officials: Referee, Gloria Martinez   Asst. Referee, Ali Abassi   Asst.
Referee, John Navarro   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
St. Mary's (TX) 0 0 0
DBU 0 1 1

St. Mary's (TX) 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 2 Kieny, Rylie 0 0 0 0 56
FWD 3 Von Holle, Kylie 0 0 0 0 42
DEF 4 Copeland, Megan 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 7 Narvaez, Miranda 2 1 0 0 72
MID 10 Miller, Jackie 0 0 0 0 60
DEF 11 Wirebaugh, Maggie 0 0 0 0 90
MID 12 Permillion, Tori 1 0 0 0 57
FWD 20 Tovar, Love' 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 24 Lawrence, Alexis 2 1 0 0 73
FWD 26 Ejere, Juni 0 0 0 0 56
GK 33 Difronzo, Rebecca 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 5 Hickey, Jade 0 0 0 0 26
MID 8 Olsen, Gabby 1 1 0 0 51
MID 13 Merrion, Eliza 2 0 0 0 48
DEF 15 Zertuche, Isela 0 0 0 0 8
FWD 16 Celedon, Nayeli 1 0 0 0 5
FWD 22 Saxon, Beth 0 0 0 0 9
MID 27 Rivera, Alessandra 1 0 0 0 12
FWD 35 Garcia, Alexis 0 0 0 0 18
DEF 36 Galvan, Olivia 0 0 0 0 37

Totals 11 3 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
33 Difronzo, Rebecca 90:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

DBU 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

MID 3 Olmos, Abigail 5 1 0 1 62
DEF 4 Allen, Rachel 0 0 0 0 84
FWD 7 Patterson, Jenna 1 0 0 0 75
DEF 10 Obar, Blythe 0 0 0 0 90
MID 16 Jones, Melissa 1 0 0 0 90
MID 18 Merrill, Ashley 9 4 1 0 90
FWD 23 Smalley, Madison 0 0 0 0 30
DEF 25 Heller, Gabrielle 0 0 0 0 67
MID 30 Gonzalez, Michelle 0 0 0 0 90
GK 32 Brown, Hailey 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 33 Heller, Summerlyn 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 2 Black, Morgan 0 0 0 0 14
MID 13 Mullis, Kathryn 2 0 0 0 60
FWD 17 Nazier, Kaleigh 2 0 0 0 29
DEF 28 Schrock, Sophia 0 0 0 0 6
MID 31 Wiebe, Jacqueline 0 0 0 0 23

Totals 20 5 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
32 Brown, Hailey 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
St. Mary's (TX) 6 5 11
DBU 9 11 20

Saves By Period
St. Mary's (TX) 4 0 4
DBU 1 2 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
St. Mary's (TX) 2 1 3
DBU 4 1 5

Fouls By Period
St. Mary's (TX) 3 3 6
DBU 0 2 2

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

54:54 DBU Ashley Merrill Abigail Olmos
GOAL by DBU Merrill, Ashley Assist by Olmos,
Abigail.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Brown, Hailey at goalie for DBU
00:00 Difronzo, Rebecca at goalie for St. Mary's (TX)
03:05 Foul on Copeland, Megan.
04:25 Shot by DBU Merrill, Ashley, top right, saved by Difronzo, Rebecca.
04:39 Corner kick [04:39].
05:06 Shot by DBU Merrill, Ashley, top, saved by Difronzo, Rebecca.
08:09 Corner kick [08:09].
08:41 Shot by DBU Merrill, Ashley, out left.
14:52 Yellow card on DBU Obar, Blythe.
15:32 STMU substitution: Merrion, Eliza for Von Holle, Kylie.
16:12 Shot by STMU Merrion, Eliza, out top right.
20:36 Corner kick [20:36].
21:30 DBU substitution: Wiebe, Jacqueline for Heller, Gabrielle.
21:30 STMU substitution: Galvan, Olivia for Miller, Jackie.
22:36 Shot by STMU Tovar, Love', out top.
26:46 Shot by STMU Merrion, Eliza, out top left.
27:20 DBU substitution: Mullis, Kathryn for Smalley, Madison.
29:37 Corner kick [29:37].
30:10 Shot by DBU Olmos, Abigail, bottom left, Team save.
30:56 DBU substitution: Nazier, Kaleigh for Olmos, Abigail.
31:41 Corner kick [31:41].
32:20 Shot by STMU Permillion, Tori.
32:33 Shot by STMU Lawrence, Alexis.
35:20 Foul on Ejere, Juni.
36:05 Corner kick [36:05].
36:49 Shot by DBU Mullis, Kathryn.
38:39 STMU substitution: Olsen, Gabby for Lawrence, Alexis.
39:28 Shot by DBU Merrill, Ashley, out top left.
41:45 Foul on Merrion, Eliza.
42:12 Shot by DBU Merrill, Ashley, bottom center, saved by Difronzo, Rebecca.
42:24 Shot by DBU Mullis, Kathryn, out top right.
43:10 Shot by DBU Nazier, Kaleigh, out top.
44:19 Shot by STMU Olsen, Gabby, bottom center, saved by Brown, Hailey.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR STMU: , #33 Difronzo, Rebecca, #2 Kieny, Rylie, #13 Merrion, Eliza, #4 Copeland, Megan, #7 Narvaez, Miranda, #36 Galvan,
Olivia, #11 Wirebaugh, Maggie, #12 Permillion, Tori, #20 Tovar, Love', #8 Olsen, Gabby, #26 Ejere, Juni.

45:00
FOR DBU: , #32 Brown, Hailey, #3 Olmos, Abigail, #4 Allen, Rachel, #7 Patterson, Jenna, #10 Obar, Blythe, #16 Jones, Melissa,
#18 Merrill, Ashley, #13 Mullis, Kathryn, #25 Heller, Gabrielle, #30 Gonzalez, Michelle, #33 Heller, Summerlyn.

45:00 DBU substitution: Olmos, Abigail for Nazier, Kaleigh.
45:00 DBU substitution: Heller, Gabrielle for Wiebe, Jacqueline.
47:04 Shot by DBU Olmos, Abigail, out left.
48:47 Shot by DBU Olmos, Abigail, out right.
50:34 Shot by DBU Olmos, Abigail, out top.
51:21 STMU substitution: Miller, Jackie for Permillion, Tori.
51:24 Shot by DBU Olmos, Abigail, left woodwork.
54:54 GOAL by DBU Merrill, Ashley Assist by Olmos, Abigail.

St. Mary's (TX) 0, DBU 1
55:56 Shot by STMU Narvaez, Miranda, bottom right, saved by Brown, Hailey.
55:52 STMU substitution: Lawrence, Alexis for Kieny, Rylie.
55:52 STMU substitution: Zertuche, Isela for Ejere, Juni.
57:53 Corner kick [57:53].
58:59 STMU substitution: Permillion, Tori for Galvan, Olivia.
58:59 Shot by DBU Merrill, Ashley.
58:59 Shot by DBU Jones, Melissa, blocked.
58:59 Shot by DBU Patterson, Jenna, out left.
62:08 Yellow card on STMU Permillion, Tori.
63:58 STMU substitution: Von Holle, Kylie for Merrion, Eliza.
63:58 STMU substitution: Hickey, Jade for Narvaez, Miranda.
63:58 STMU substitution: Garcia, Alexis for Permillion, Tori.
63:58 STMU substitution: Saxon, Beth for Zertuche, Isela.
66:54 Foul on Von Holle, Kylie.



67:24 Shot by DBU Merrill, Ashley, out top left.
68:38 Foul on Von Holle, Kylie.
72:13 STMU substitution: Celedon, Nayeli for Saxon, Beth.
74:48 DBU substitution: Nazier, Kaleigh for Patterson, Jenna.
75:27 Shot by DBU Merrill, Ashley, out right.
75:53 DBU substitution: Black, Morgan for Olmos, Abigail.
76:21 Shot by STMU Celedon, Nayeli, out left.
77:15 STMU substitution: Rivera, Alessandra for Celedon, Nayeli.
80:17 Shot by DBU Nazier, Kaleigh, out top right.
81:48 STMU substitution: Narvaez, Miranda for Garcia, Alexis.
82:57 Shot by STMU Rivera, Alessandra, out left.
83:42 DBU substitution: Schrock, Sophia for Allen, Rachel.
83:42 Corner kick [83:42].
83:42 Shot by STMU Narvaez, Miranda, out right.
85:58 Foul on Heller, Summerlyn.
86:42 Foul on Narvaez, Miranda.
87:58 DBU substitution: Smalley, Madison for Mullis, Kathryn.
89:46 Foul on Smalley, Madison.
90:00 Shot by STMU Lawrence, Alexis, top right, saved by Brown, Hailey.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


